TINNED PLATED “CLOSED END” LUGS
General purpose seamless electrical terminals. Made from 100% pure electrolytic copper, fully annealed
to prevent cracking while being crimped and while in service. Tinned plated for optimum corrosion
resistance. All lugs have a flared “bell” shaped entry to facilitate wire insertion. Pacer’s closed end lugs
are uniquely made so that there is no exposed seam on the outside of the terminal.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Order by standard package.
WIRE STUD PART STANDARD
RANGE SIZE NUMBER LENGTH WIDTH CLEARANCE PACKAGE
#8 AWG #10 TAE8-10R-T 1.187 .438 .344 25, 50, 100, 500
1/4" TAE8-14R-T 1.187 .438 .344 25, 50, 100, 500
5/16" TAE8-56R-T 1.187 .438 .344 25, 50, 100, 500
3/8" TAE8-38R-T 1.344 .609 .406 25, 50, 100, 500
1/2" TAE8-12R-T 1.484 .766 .469 25, 50, 100, 500
# 6 AWG #10 TAE6-10R-T 1.266 .438 .344 25, 50, 100, 500
1/4" TAE6-14R-T 1.266 .438 .344 25, 50, 100, 500
5/16" TAE6-56R-T 1.266 .438 .344 25, 50, 100, 500
3/8" TAE6-38R-T 1.406 .609 .406 25, 50, 100, 500
1/2" TAE6-12R-T 1.547 .766 .469 25, 50, 100, 500
# 4 AWG #10 TAE4-10R-T 1.500 .531 .406 25, 50, 100, 500
1/4" TAE4-14R-T 1.500 .531 .406 25, 50, 100, 500
5/16" TAE4-56R-T 1.500 .531 .406 25, 50, 100, 500
3/8" TAE4-38R-T 1.500 .531 .406 25, 50, 100, 500
1/2" TAE4-12R-T 1.688 .766 .469 25, 50, 100, 500
# 2 AWG 1/4" TAE2-14R-T 1.625 .609 .406 10, 25, 50, 100
5/16" TAE2-56R-T 1.625 .609 .406 10, 25, 50, 100
3/8" TAE2-38R-T 1.625 .609 .406 10, 25, 50, 100
1/2" TAE2-12R-T 1.750 .766 .469 10, 25, 50, 100
# 1 AWG 1/4" TAE1-14R-T 1.719 ..692 .406 10, 25, 50, 100
5/16" TAE1-56R-T 1.719 .692 .406 10, 25, 50, 100
3/8" TAE1-38R-T 1.719 .692 .406 10, 25, 50, 100
1/2" TAE1-12R-T 1.719 .692 .469 10, 25, 50, 100
# 1/0 AWG 1/4" TAE1/0-14R-T 1.844 .734 .406 10, 25, 50, 100
5/16" TAE1/0-56R-T 1.844 .734 .406 10, 25, 50, 100
3/8" TAE1/0-38R-T 1.844 .734 .406 10, 25, 50, 100
1/2" TAE1/0-12R-T 1.844 .734 .469 10, 25, 50, 100
# 2/0 AWG 1/4" TAE2/0-14R-T 2.063 .813 .500 10, 25, 50, 100
5/16" TAE2/0-56R-T 2.063 .813 .500 10, 25, 50, 100
3/8" TAE2/0-38R-T 2.063 .813 .500 10, 25, 50, 100
1/2" TAE2/0-12R-T 2.063 .813 .500 10, 25, 50, 100
# 3/0 AWG 1/4" TAE3/0-14R-T 2.172 .906 .500 10, 25, 50, 100
5/16" TAE3/0-56R-T 2.172 .906 .500 10, 25, 50, 100
3/8" TAE3/0-38R-T 2.172 .906 .500 10, 25, 50, 10
1/2" TAE3/0-12R-T 2.172 .906 .500 10, 25, 50, 100
# 4/0 AWG 1/4" TAE4/0-14R-T 2.344 .984 .547 10, 25, 50, 100
5/16" TAE4/0-56R-T 2.344 .984 .547 10, 25, 50, 100
3/8" TAE4/0-38R-T 2.344 .984 .547 10, 25, 50, 100
1/2" TAE4/0-12R-T 2.344 .984 .547 10, 25, 50, 100
Heavy Duty Starter/Battery Lugs with longer barrels and heavier wall thickness are available upon request.
FEATURES:
• Tinned plated,  E.T.P. (Electrolytic Tough Pitch) CDA-110,
ASTM-B-152 copper, rated at 100% conductivity
• UL  and CSA Approved
• No exposed seams
TERM
IN
ALS
&
 LUGS
PACER MARINE - SARASOTA
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS
NATIONAL AND OEM SALES
1-800-424-9549 • FAX: 941-379-9015
PACER MARINE - FT. LAUDERDALE
EAST COAST SALES AND
AFTER MARKET SALES
1-800-634-5031 • FAX: 954-763-806231
BRAZED SEAM TINNED BATTERY LUGS
Made from pure electrolytic copper for high conductivity and electro-plated with tin for maximum corrosion protection. Wire
barrels are silver alloy brazed, allowing the lug to be crimped anywhere, even on the seam, without splitting. The inside of the
barrel is serrated with “V” grooves, which when crimped, grip the wire adding to the holding power. These lugs are very sturdy
and durable even in the most demanding conditions.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Order by standard package.
WIRE PART NUMBER PART NUMBER INS. L L STANDARD
RANGE NON-INS. NYLON INS. COLOR NON-INS. INSULATED PACKAGE
#8 AWG TBS8 TBSN8 RED .77 1.45 25, 50, 100, 500
#6 AWG TBS6 TBSN6 BLUE 1.02 1.86 25, 50, 100, 500
#4 AWG TBS4 TBSN4 YELLOW 1.20 2.03 25, 50, 100, 500
#2 AWG TBS2 1.37 10, 25, 50, 100
#1/0 TBS1/0 1.52 10, 25, 50, 100
#2/0 TBS2/0 1.58 10, 25, 50, 100
#4/0 TBS4/0 1.58 10, 25, 50, 100
BUTT SPLICES
WIRE STUD NON NYLON INS. L E STANDARD
RANGE SIZE INS. INS. COLOR NON-INS NON-INS C W PACKAGE
#8 AWG #10 TL8-10R TLNF8-10R RED .960 .720 .388 .374 25, 50, 100, 500
1/4" TL8-14R TLNF8-14R RED .960 .720 .388 .374 25, 50, 100, 500
5/16" TL8-56R TLNF8-56R RED 1.007 .720 .388 .374 25, 50, 100, 500
3/8" TL8-38R TLNF8-38R RED 1.136 .785 .453 .583 25, 50, 100, 500
1/2" TL8-12R TLNF8-12R RED 1.432 .968 .636 .810 25, 50, 100, 500
# 6 AWG #10 TL6-10R TLNF6-10R BLUE 1.215 .896 .511 .480 25, 50, 100, 500
1/4" TL6-14R TLNF6-14R BLUE 1.215 .896 .511 .480 25, 50, 100, 500
5/16" TL6-56R TLNF6-56R BLUE 1.215 .896 .511 .480 25, 50, 100, 500
3/8" TL6-38R TLNF6-38R BLUE 1.296 .896 .511 .643 25, 50, 100, 500
1/2" TL6-12R TLNF6-12R BLUE 1.479 .988 .603 .825 25, 50, 100, 500
# 4 AWG #10 TL4-10R TLNF4-10R YELLOW 1.288 .994 .547 .475 25, 50, 100, 500
1/4" TL4-14R TLNF4-14R YELLOW 1.288 .994 .547 .475 25, 50, 100, 500
5/16" TL4-56R TLNF4-56R YELLOW 1.288 .994 .547 .475 25, 50, 100, 500
3/8" TL4-38R TLNF4-38R YELLOW 1.385 .994 .547 .665 25, 50, 100, 500
1/2" TL4-12R TLNF4-12R YELLOW 1.385 .994 .547 .665 25, 50, 100, 500
# 2 AWG 1/4" TL2-14R - - 1.578 1.218 .703 .630 10, 25, 50, 100
5/16" TL2-56R - - 1.578 1.218 .703 .630 10, 25, 50, 100
3/8" TL2-38R - - 1.578 1.218 .703 .630 10, 25, 50, 100
1/2" TL2-12R - - 1.695 1.218 .703 .864 10, 25, 50, 100
# 1 AWG 1/4" TL1-14R - - 1.840 - - .710 10, 25, 50, 100
5/16" TL1-56R - - 1.840 - - .710 10, 25, 50, 100
3/8" TL1-38R - - 1.930 - - .710 10, 25, 50, 100
1/2" TL1-12R - - 1.930 - - .880 10, 25, 50, 100
# 1/0 1/4" TL1/0-14R - - 1.949 - - .820 10, 25, 50, 100
5/16" TL1/0-56R - - 1.949 - - .820 10, 25, 50, 100
3/8" TL1/0-38R - - 1.949 - - .820 10, 25, 50, 100
1/2" TL1/0-12R - - 1.980 - - .864 10, 25, 50, 100
# 2/0 1/4" TL2/0-14R - - 2.180 - - .928 10, 25, 50, 100
5/16" TL2/0-56R - - 2.180 - - .928 10, 25, 50, 100
3/8" TL2/0-38R - - 2.180 - - .928 10, 25, 50, 100
1/2" TL2/0-12R - - 2.180 - - .928 10, 25, 50, 100
# 3/0 1/4" TL3/0-14R - - 2.180 - - 1.047 10, 25, 50, 100
5/16" TL3/0-56R - - 2.180 - - 1.047 10, 25, 50, 100
3/8" TL3/0-38R - - 2.180 - - 1.047 10, 25, 50, 100
1/2" TL3/0-12R - - 2.180 - - 1.047 10, 25, 50, 100
# 4/0 1/4" TL4/0-14R - - 2.242 - - 1.115 10, 25, 50, 100
5/16" TL4/0-56R - - 2.242 - - 1.115 10, 25, 50, 100
3/8" TL4/0-38R - - 2.242 - - 1.115 10, 25, 50, 100
1/2" TL4/0-12R - - 2.242 - - 1.115 10, 25, 50, 100
RING LUGS
FEATURES:
• Tinned plated,  E.T.P. (Electrolytic Tough
Pitch) CDA-110, ASTM-B-152 copper, rated
at 100% conductivity
• UL  and CSA Approved
• Silver Alloy Brazed Seam.
Butt Splices
Ring Lugs
NON-INSULATED NYLON INSULATED
TE
RM
IN
AL
S
&
 L
UG
S
32